CH \$265.00 51114

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM813102

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the entity designation from corporation to non-profit corporation previously recorded on Reel 007589 Frame 0882. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDX INC.		11/16/2021	Non-Profit Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CENTER FOR REIMAGINING LEARNING, INC.
Street Address:	141 Portland Street, 9th Floor
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5111480	MICROMASTERS
Registration Number:	5731223	MICROMASTERS
Registration Number:	6177867	MICROMASTERS
Registration Number:	5244630	MICROMASTERS
Registration Number:	5968051	MICROBACHELORS
Registration Number:	6254017	MICROBACHELORS
Serial Number:	90394651	MICROASSOCIATES
Serial Number:	88386708	MICROMINORS
Serial Number:	88386697	MICROMINORS
Serial Number:	88598478	XMINOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174236917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-422-5312

Email: michelle.gallagher@wilsonelser.com

Correspondent Name: MICHELLE GALLAGHER
Address Line 1: WILSON ELSER LLP

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0291

900775381

Franklin Street, 14th Floor
ton, MASSACHUSETTS 02110
Michelle Gallagher
/Michelle Gallagher/
05/25/2023
tif
2.tif
3.tif
l.tif
5.tif
S.tif
7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0292

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705350

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EDX INC.		11/08/2021	Corporation:
			MASSACHUSEIIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CENTER FOR REIMAGINING LEARNING, INC.
Street Address:	141 PORTLAND STREET, 9TH FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5111480	MICROMASTERS
Registration Number:	5731223	MICROMASTERS
Registration Number:	6177867	MICROMASTERS
Registration Number:	5244630	MICROMASTERS
Registration Number:	5968051	MICROBACHELORS
Registration Number:	6254017	MICROBACHELORS
Serial Number:	90394651	MICROASSOCIATES
Serial Number:	88598478	XMINOR
Serial Number:	88386708	MICROMINORS
Serial Number:	88386697	MICROMINORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6174236917

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6174225312

Email:

Michelle.Gallagher@wilsonelser.com

Correspondent Name:

MICHELLE GALLAGHER

Address Line 1:

WILSON ELSER MOSKOWITZ EDELMAN & DICKER

Address Line 2:

260 FRANKLIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0293 *

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-3112				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EDX Nm Chg			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Gallagher			
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Gallagher/			
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2022			

Total Attachments: 5

source=Articles of Amendment (11.16.21)--Name Change to THE CENTER FOR REIMAGINING LEARNING INC#page1.tif

source=Articles of Amendment (11.16.21)--Name Change to THE CENTER FOR REIMAGINING LEARNING INC#page2.tif

source=Articles of Amendment (11.16.21)--Name Change to THE CENTER FOR REIMAGINING LEARNING INC#page3.tif

source=Articles of Amendment (11.16.21)--Name Change to THE CENTER FOR REIMAGINING LEARNING INC#page4.tif

source=Articles of Amendment (11.16.21)--Name Change to THE CENTER FOR REIMAGINING LEARNING INC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0294^

MA SOC Filing Number: 202184262470
Fm:Cosner & Edwards, LLP To:MR SUC-Corp. Division-EDX
Docusign Envelope ID: 728A36DF-DD63-4D69-A30C-473B0C7327EA

Examiner

Name Approved

C P M R.A. Date: 11/12/2021 10:58:00 AM...

10:56 11/12/21 ET Pg 3-8

IDENTIFICATION

no	
Filing Fee:	\$15.00

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Room 1717, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 180, Section 7)

We,	Agarwal			*President /*Vice-Pre	sident.
and Nell Ma	ı'luf		,	, *Clerk / *Assistant	-Elenk,
edX Inc.	λ				,
G1		(Exact name of s	erperation)		
located at 14	11 Portland Street, 9th Floor, Camb	ridge, MA 02139			,
Deant ac		(Address of corporation	in Massachusetts,)	
do hereby cert I and II	tify that these Articles of Amendment af	fecting articles numbers	d:		
	(Number those arti	cles 1, 2, 3, and/or 4 beir	ng amended)		
	s of Organization were duly adopted at a	meeting held on Nov	ember 8		•
2	members,	direct	ors, or	sharehol	ders**,
P Being	g at least two-thirds of its members legall	y qualified to vote in me	eetings of the co.	rporation; OR	
	g at least two-thirds of its directors where ster 180, Section 3; OR	there are no members p	pursuant to Gen	eral Laws,	
	e case of a corporation having capital sto ight to vote therein.	ck, by the holders of at	least two-thirds	of the capital stock having	;
the ris					
`	eplaced in its entirety by the amend	ed language in Attac	hment A.		

^{*}Delese the inspekicable words.

^{**}Check only one box ibus applies.

Notes If the grace penerided makes my acticle we item on this form is insufficient, additions shall be set forth on one ride, only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

Attachment A

Amended Article I

The exact name of the Corporation is The Center for Reimagining Learning, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0296*

Attachment B

Amended Article II

THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED AND SHALL BE OPERATED EXCLUSIVELY FOR CHARITABLE, EDUCATIONAL AND SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE OF 1986, AS AMENDED, OR CORRESPONDING PROVISIONS OF ANY SUBSEQUENT FEDERAL TAX LAWS (THE "INTERNAL REVENUE CODE").

THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED AND SHALL BE OPERATED EXCLUSIVELY TO SUPPORT THE CHARITABLE, EDUCATIONAL AND SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES OF THE PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE ("HARVARD UNIVERSITY"), THE MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, AND OTHER EDUCATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS DESCRIBED IN SECTION 509(A)(1) OR (2) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE (COLLECTIVELY REFERRED TO HEREIN AS THE "SUPPORTED ORGANIZATIONS") BY PROVIDING AND ENHANCING TEACHING AND LEARNING, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION TO UNDER-RESOURCED AND HISTORICALLY DISADVANTAGED POPULATIONS, THROUGH ONLINE AND OTHER METHODS AND TECHNOLOGIES AND BY CONDUCTING RELATED RESEARCH.

THE CORPORATION MAY ENGAGE IN ANY LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY IN FURTHERANCE OF ITS CHARITABLE, EDUCATIONAL AND SCIENTIFIC PURPOSES, INCLUDING THE PROVISION OF FINANCIAL SUPPORT FOR ONE OR MORE SUPPORTED ORGANIZATIONS, WHICH MAY LAWFULLY BE CARRIED ON BY A CORPORATION ORGANIZED UNDER CHAPTER 180 OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAWS AND EXEMPT FROM TAXATION UNDER SECTION 501(C)(3) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE.

THE FOREGOING SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS BOTH PURPOSES AND POWERS, AND THE ENUMERATION OF SPECIFIC POWERS THEREIN SHALL NOT BE HELD TO LIMIT OR RESTRICT IN ANY MANNER THE GENERAL POWERS OF THE CORPORATION AS ARE PERMITTED UNDER CHAPTER 180 OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAWS.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0297*

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter
180, Section 7 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty
day after such filing. In which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

Later effective dates November 16, 2021	S		
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, this	8th	_day of November	, 20 2021
.•			SERECENSE President /*Vice President,
			MU Maluf Clerk /*/issistam Clerk

*Deleve the inapplicable words.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008084 FRAME: 0298*

MA SOC Filing Number: 202184262470 Date: 11/12/2021 10:58:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

November 12, 2021 10:58 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

State Train Jakies

Secretary of the Commonwealth